## 504989215 07/03/2018

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5035962

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ENDIIO ENGINEERING GMBH	06/05/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENDIIO GMBH
Street Address:	SEESTADTSTRASSE 27
City:	1220 WIEN
State/Country:	AUSTRIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9985730

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (972)732-9218

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 972-732-1001

**Email:** docketing@slatermatsil.com **Correspondent Name:** SLATER MATSIL, LLP

Address Line 1: 17950 PRESTON ROAD, SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75252

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SEW-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JULIETTE PARSONS	
SIGNATURE: /Juliette Parsons/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2018

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=SEW-001 Assignment to be filed#page1.tif source=SEW-001 Assignment to be filed#page2.tif

PATENT 504989215 REEL: 046263 FRAME: 0376

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. SEW-001; P2015,0295 US N

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

This Assignment is made effective this 5 day of day

WHEREAS, Assignor possesses certain rights in and to the below-identified patent application(s) and/or granted patent(s) (hereinafter "Patent Application(s)/"Granted Patent(s)");

Title	Wake-Up Circuit in Receiving Device and Method of Operating the Receiving Device	
Serial No.	15/073,049	
Filing date	03/17/2016	

and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the entirety of its ownership interest and other rights in Patent Applications(s)/Granted Patent(s) to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire such rights to the Patent Application(s)/Granted Patent(s);

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, (Including all priority rights), title and interest in and to the Patent Application(s)/Granted Patent(s), all inventions and improvements which are disclosed therein, and all patent applications and granted patents claiming priority to said Patent Application(s)/Granted Patent(s), including, without limitation, all divisionals, continuations, substitutes, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof in the United States and all foreign countries (collectively hereinafter "Patent Rights").

Assignor agrees that the Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said Patent Rights in its own name, together with the other owners of said Patent Rights; and that, when requested, Assignor will execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal reissue, and all other patent applications on any of the Patent Rights; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the Assignor relating to the Patent Rights; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the Patent Rights and for vesting Assignor's title to the Patent Rights in said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives on the effective date first written above.

endiio En	gineering GmbH		
Signature	(s) (S)		
Name(s)	FOLGAY	UNGAN	
Title	CEO		
Date	05.06. 7018		

Page 1 of 2

Assignment

endiio (	3mbH
Signatu	ıre(s)
Name(s	5) TOLGAY UNGAN
Title	CFO
Date	05.06. 7018

Page 2 of 2

Assignment